callsign
5/21/2021 7:18 N364SM
5/21/2021 8:40 EJA504
5/21/2021 11:13 DPJ452
5/21/2021 11:36 N452C)
5/21/2021 11:54 EJA643
5/21/2021 11:52 HPJ170
5/21/2021 12:20 N544CM
5/21/2021 13:05 HPJ280
5/21/2021 13:04 N365EG
5/21/2021 13:16 TKK19
5/21/2021 13:43 EJA626
5/21/2021 14:47 EJA360
5/21/2021 15:29 N946LC
5/21/2021 15:45 LAK592
5/21/2021 16:11 N889CG
5/21/2021 16:35 LN62LJ
5/21/2021 19:37 N956JS
5/21/2021 19:43 N247WE
5/21/2021 19:53 N62WA

ac_type
F2TH
C68A
BE40
LJ45
C56X
LJ45
F900
Li60
C56X
C25B
C68A
E5S5P
PRM1
C560
GLF4
LI55
C750
GL5T
C56X

registration
N364SM
N504QS
N452TM
N452CJ
N643QS
N170LS
N544CM
N280LJ
N365EG
N719NK
N626QS
N360QS
N946LC
N592MA
N889CG
N62UJ
N956JS
N247WE
N62WA

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L S S N S G W

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



